of the Notice) along with their addresses are mentioned herein below:   

AUTHORISED AMOUNT 
20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each. 

Rs. 200,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Two Hundred 
Crores Only) 

TOTAL Rs. 200,00,00,000/- 
ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID UP AMOUNT 

7,37,70,041 (Seven Crores Thirty-Seven Lakhs Seventy Thousand and 
Forty-One) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Rs.73,77,00,410/- (Rupees 
Seventy-Three Crores 
Seventy-Seven Lakhs Four 
Hundred and Ten Only) 

TOTAL Rs.73,77,00,410/- 

b) Particulars of Sigma Advanced Systems Private Limited are as under:  

a. Sigma Advanced Systems Private Limited is a Company incorporated on February 2, 
1996 under the Companies Act, 1956 having Corporate Identification Number (CIN) 
U72200TG1996PTC023096 having its Registered Office at No.43/1 (Door No.

[...]

31.03.2025 is annexed hereto and marked as Annexure E.  

AUTHORISED AMOUNT 
5,00,00,000 (Five Crore) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each 

Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fifty Crores Only) 

TOTAL Rs. 50,00,00,000/- 

ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID UP AMOUNT 
3,24,27,109 (Three Crores Twenty-Four Lakhs Twenty-Seven 
Thousand One Hundred and Nine) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each 

Rs. 32,42,71,090/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Two Crores Forty-
Two Lakhs Seventy-One 
Thousand and Ninety 
Only) 

TOTAL Rs. 32,42,71,090/- 

f. Subsequent to the date of the aforesaid audited financial statement and as of date, there 
has been no other substantial change in the capital structure or financial position of 
the Applicant Company No. 1 except those arising in the usual course of business.